Change Order 1 Date: July 24, 2018

PROJECT: PROJECT NUMBER: 16-0033-UT
Marshall St WRF MCC9 Electrical
Systems Upgrade CONTRACT:

CONTRACTOR: COUNCIL AWARD: August 14, 2018
B.L. Smith Electrical, Inc. DATE OF CONTRACT: August 14, 2018
20252 US Hwy 27
Dundee, F1, 33838 CODE: 3217321-563800-96213

SCOPE OF CHANGE: THIS CHANGE ORDER ACCEPTS REVISIONS TO THE CONTRACT
Decreases result from further evaluation of bid and specification by Engineer of Record and Contractor - see

STATEMENT OF CONTRACT AMOUNT ACCEPTED BY: B.L. Smith Electrical, Inc.
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 1,300,908.75

Change Order 1 - City Council ghylz01¥ $ (186,788.75) By: Ql, < un %,, . ,,,\, 0! J (Seal)
NEW CONTRACT AMOUNT S LI14,120.00 Curtis Barnhall, Vice President of (bperations

Date: iu\% 25, 201%

George N. Cretokos, Mayor
Witnesses: (two)
Rosemarie Call, City Clerk
| / (
Date: WF"& H/.,/ 7 é"fk Y ey

CITY OF CLEARWATER, in -
PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA 4 : e

Recommended By: City/of Clearwater

William B. Horne, 11 City Manager } é u A
chy \T/:y(cr,'PE, Project Manager

CfD }?M C?m 7/ 26 (19

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Owen Kaohler, Assistant City Attorney D. Scott Rice, PE, City Engineer



Page 2 of 2
Change Order 1: Marshall St WREF MCC9 Electrical Systems Upgrade

ITEM

DESCRIPTION

Decreases:

= RRE IR UL - S UL

Mobilization/Demobilization/General
Conditions

Demolition

Electrical

Instrumentation

Start Up and Training

Miscellaneous Architectural
Contingency 15%

UNI'T

LS

LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS

Oty

0.1

0.1
0.15
0.09

0.1

0.2
0.14

w5

© 08 B8 A o8 e

UNIT COST

51,500.00

17.500.00
742,920.00
33,425.00
20,080.00
198,000.00
169,683.75

Total (Decreases):

TOTAL COST

(6,450.00)

(2.500.00)
(110.030.00)
(2,865.00)
(2.580.00)
(38,000.00)

(24.363.75)

wler @ 2 & »

(186,788.75)



